
LEADERSHIP OREGON PARTICIPANTS

Last First Year Agency/Title Current Agency/Title Phone E-mail
Berry Ben 2007 Transportation/Chief Information Officer Transportation/Chief Information Officer 503-986-3243 ben.berry@state.or.us
Bowser Troy 2007 Corrections/Asst Superintendent General Services Corrections/Asst Superintendent, General Services 503-373-0120 troy.bowser@state.or.us
Brouwer Travis 2007 Transportation/Senior Federal Affairs Advisor Transportation/Senior Federal Affairs Advisor 503-986-3448 travis.brouwer@state.or.us
Conway Bryan 2007 PUC/Manager, Economic & Policy Analysis PUC/Telecommunications Division Administrator 503-378-6200 bryan.conway@state.or.us
DeConcini Nina 2007 Environmental Quality/Manager, Comm & Outreach Environmental Quality/NW Region Division Admin 503-229-6271 nina.deconcini@state.or.us
Eddy Bruce 2007 Fish & Wildlife/District Manager Fish & Wildlife/Grande Ronde Watershed Manager 541-962-1825 bruce.r.eddy@state.or.us
Emery Rex 2007 Youth Authority/Statewide Facilities Manager Youth Authority/Statewide Facilities Manager 503-981-2540 rex.emery@state.or.us
Fordham Damon 2007 Transportation/Sustainability Program Manager AASHTO/Program Manager for Environment 202-624-3638 dfordham@aashto.org
Gross Angela 2007 Corrections/Statewide Commissary Manager - - -
Hallyburton Rob 2007 Land Cons & Dev/Planning Services Division Mgr Land Cons & Dev/Planning Services Division Mgr 503-373-0050 x239 rob.hallyburton@state.or.us
Hubbard Mark 2007 Forestry/Fiscal Services Manager Forestry/Business Services Manager 503-945-7231 mark.w.hubbard@state.or.us
Janiszewski Steve 2007 Parks & Recreation/District Park Manager Parks & Recreation/District Park Manager 503-873-8681 x22 steve.janiszewski@state.or.us
Jones Don 2007 Revenue/Tobacco Compliance Manager Revenue/Tobacco Compliance Manager 503-947-2090 don.a.jones@state.or.us
Lynch James 2007 Liquor Control/Regional Manager - Salem Liquor Control/Regional Manager - Salem 503-378-3515 james.lynch@state.or.us
McDaniel Martha 2007 Corrections/Budget Manager Corrections/Budget Manager 503-945-0999 martha.l.mcdaniel@state.or.us
O'Brien Audrey 2007 Environmental Quality/Environmental Partnerships Mgr Environmental Quality/Environmental Partnerships Mgr 503-229-5072 audrey.obrien@state.or.us
Pfarrer Jim 2007 Employment/B&ES Field Office Manager Employment/B&ES Field Office Manager 541-349-4150 james.f.pfarrer@state.or.us
Pillsbury-Harvey Debbie 2007 Youth Authority/Human Resource Generalist Forestry/Human Resource Generalist 503-945-7292 debbie.pillsbury-harvey@state.or.us
Rasmussen Mark 2007 Admin Services/Senior HR Management Consultant Admin Services/Senior HR Management Consultant 503-373-7066 mark.rasmussen@state.or.us
Riggan Michael 2007 Youth Authority/Rules & Policy Coordinator Youth Authority/Superintendent, Maclaren YCF 503-982-4476 michael.riggan@state.or.us
Rodick Thais 2007 Lottery/Media-Promotions-Winner Awareness Supv Lottery/Media-Promotions-Winner Awareness Supv 503-540-1032 thais.rodick@state.or.us
Rodriguez Daniel 2007 Admin Services/Diversity Outreach & Exec Candidate - - -
Savage Bonnie 2007 Judicial/Accounting Analyst Judicial/Accounting Analyst 503-986-5601 bonnie.savage@state.or.us
Schack Rick 2007 Revenue/Salem Field Appraisal Services Manager Revenue/Salem Field Appraisal Services Manager 503-945-8365 richard.j.schack@state.or.us
Steffens Jackie 2007 Justice/Assistant Human Resources Manager Secretary of State/Human Resources Director 503-986-2168 jackie.steffens@state.or.us
Stocks Keri 2007 Lottery/Materials Manager Lottery/Materials Manager 503-540-1336 keri.stocks@state.or.us
Taylor Susan 2007 Judicial/Revenue & Accounting Manager Judicial/Revenue & Accounting Manager 503-986-5604 susan.a.taylor@state.or.us
Ward Roseanne 2007 Housing & Comm Services/Financial Services Mgr Housing & Comm Services/Financial Services Mgr 503-986-6738 roseanne.ward@state.or.us
Woodcock Doug 2007 Water Resources/Ground Water Hydrology Manager Water Resources/Ground Water Hydrology Manager 503-986-0847 douglas.e.woodcock@state.or.us
Wright Bonny 2007 Human Services/Medical Physicist Human Services/Medical Physicist 503-673-0511 bonny.a.wright@state.or.us
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